223.32 Lakhs of earlier quarterDecember, 2024.

4 The shareholders of Sastasundar Heaithbuddy Limited ( SHBL ), a material subsidiary of Sastasundar Ventures Limited ( the company ), in its ExtraOrdinary General

Meeting held on September 30, 2025 have approved the buy~back of not exceeding 20,27,534 (Twenty Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Four) fully paid

up equityshares (representing 8.55% of the total number of shares in the paid up equity share capital of SHBL) of Rs. 10/ each, at a price of around RS. 493.21/- (Rupees

Four Hundred Ninety Three and Twenty One parse) per share aggregating to a consideration not exceeding Rs. 10,000.00 Lakhs .

Pursuant to the said Buy Back offer, SHBL has accepted 20,27,534 equity shares tendered by Mitsubishi Corporation on November 11, 2025 and SHBL had paid the